Nuaire Thermal DucTiNg
The complete ventilation solution at every stage of your build. At Nuaire we
understand the ever increasing challenges that our customers encounter when
building new homes. Our complete ventilation solution supports you at every
stage of your build.
save time and use nuaire’s
design centre getting it
right from the start

0.1
0
1
2
3
compliance chart
how nuaire thermal complies
the simple solution to meet
building regulations
ducting and ancillaries
insulated 204 x 60mm
rectangular ducting ancillaries
 iNSulaTeD T Piece
   Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-TP  204mm x 60mm  Insulated T Piece  6  0.9  2.3  5.9  11.2  18.3
 iNSulaTeD 90º horizoNTal BeND
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-90H 204mm x 60mm Insulated 90º Horizontal Bend 6  0.6  1.6  4.1  7.9  12.8
 iNSulaTeD 45º horizoNTal BeND
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-45H 204mm x 60mm Insulated 45º Horizontal Bend 6  0  0.3  1.2  2.6  4.5
 iNSulaTeD 90º VerTical BeND
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-90V 204mm X 60mm Insulated 90º Vertical Bend 6  0.7  1.9  5.2  10.1  16.6
 iNSulaTeD PleNum
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-PL 204mm x 60mm Insulated Plenum 6  0.5  1.3  3.4  6.4  10.4
 iNSulaTeD DucT 1m leNgTh
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-1M 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct 1m length 6  0.2  0.4  0.8  1.4  2.2
 iNSulaTeD recTaNgular DucT clamP WiTh FiXiNg lugS
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-CONL 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct Clamps  6  -  -  -  -  -
   with Fixing Lugs
 iNSulaTeD recTaNgular DucT clamP
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-204-CON 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct Clamps  6  -  -  -  -  -
   without Fixing Lugs
  Use rigid duct for the majority of
your installation
  Avoid using flexible ducting, if you must,

and air leakage
  Use insulated ducting for unheated spaces or
heated spaces that are carrying cold air
  Install Nuaire’s CONTRAP and install the
ductwork correctly to prevent backflow of
moisture going to the fan unit
  Follow the design provided by Nuaire
nuaire’s top tips
7NUAIRE. FOR THE COMPLETE VENTILATION SOLUTION | nuaire.co.uk
ducting and ancillaries
insulated 125mm diameter
circular ducting ancillaries
 iNSulaTeD T Piece
    Box resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-125-TP  125mm Dia.  Insulated T Piece  6  0.5  1  2.2  3.9 6.1
 iNSulaTeD 90º BeND
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-125-90H 125mm Dia. Insulated 90º Bend 6  0.5  1.4  4  7.9  13
 iNSulaTeD 45º BeND
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-125-45H 125mm Dia. Insulated 45º Bend 6  0.2  0.5  1.4  2.7  4.5
 iNSulaTeD DucT 1m leNgTh
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-125-1M 125mm Dia. Insulated Duct 1M length 6  0.1  0.2  0.4  0.65  0.9
 iNSulaTeD rouND DucT clamP WiTh FiXiNg lugS
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-125-CONL 125mm Dia. Insulated Duct Clamps  6  -  -  -  -  -
   with Fixing Lugs
iNSulaTeD rouND DucT clamPS
    Box   resistance in Pa
 Part Number Duct Size Description  Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
 NTD-125-CON 125mm Dia. Insulated Duct Clamps  6  -  -  -  -  -
   without Fixing Lugs
typical mvhr ducted arrangement for a ceiling void mounted unit
rectangular insulated & uninsulated 204 x 60mm ducting
9NUAIRE. FOR THE COMPLETE VENTILATION SOLUTION | nuaire.co.uk